APRIL
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday

May
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

June
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

July
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday

August
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

12th
14th
16th
17th
19th
22nd
26th
27th

3rd

4th
10th
11th
17th
24th
25th

28th
31st

14th
15th
21st
22nd
28th

5th
10th
11th
13th
19th
20th
26th
27th

16th
17th
30th

2.00 pm
5.00 pm
5.00 pm
5.30 pm
2.00 pm
5.30 pm
10.00 am
10.00 am

10.00 am
10.00 am
10.00 am
2.00 pm
2.00 pm
09.30 am
09.30 am
2.00 pm
09.30 am
09.30 am

09.30 am
09.30 am
09.30 am
2.00 pm
09.30 am

2.00 pm
09.30 am
09.30 am
2.00 pm
09.30 am
2.00 pm
09.30 am
2.00 pm

09.30 am
2.00 pm
09.30 am

Truro City Bowling Club
Programme of events 2025

Opening Day (Whites) - Mixed

Mens'A'v'B'

Mens 'B'v'C'
Mens 'A'v Probus
Club Drive

Mens 'A'v The Rest
Taster Day

Taster Day

Taster Day

Taster Day

Pub Competition
Mixed v Wadebridge
Mixed v Stithians
National Mens Pairs
National Mens Pairs
Mixed v Mylor Bridge
Ladies Secretaries Cup
Club Mixed Triples

National Men's Fours
National Men's Fours
Men's Pairs

Mixed v Probus

Mixed Pairs

Mixed President v Chairman
Ladies Group 4 Over 55's Pairs
National Senior Fours Semi & Final

Mixed v Heavy Transport
Mixed Club Rinks
Mixed v Heavytree

Mixed Spare Club Competition Day

Mixed v Bickford Smith

Unity Cup Charity Day
Mixed v Stithians
Club Competition Finals

Friendly
Practise
Practise
Friendly

Practise

Friendly
Friendly
Counth Competition
Counth Competition
Friendly
Counth Competition

Club Competition

County Competition
County Competition
Club Competition
Friendly

Club Competition

Friendly

County Competition
County Competition
Friendly

Club Competition
Friendly

Club Competition
Friendly

Friendly
Club Competition

Home
Home
Home
Away

Home

Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home

Home

Home
Home
Home
Away

Home

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Home

Home

Home

3 Rinks
3 Rinks
3 Rinks

3 Rinks

4 Triples
4 Triples

4 Triples

4 Triples

5 Triples

5 Rinks

5 Triples

4 Triples



Saturday

September
Thursday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday

31st

4th
7th
8th
10th
11th
13th
14th
17th
20th

09.30 am

2.00 pm
09.30 am
09.30 am
5.00 pm
2.00 pm
2.00 pm
2.00 pm
2.00 pm
2.00 pm

Club Competition Finals

Mixed v Constantine

Top Team Semi FinalG1v G3
Over 55 Pairs Qtr/Semi
Mixed Bowls and Pasty Night
Mixed v Perranporth

Mixed v Bickford Smith

Mixed v St. Stephens

Ladies v Men

Closing Day (Whites) - Mixed

Club Competition

Friendly
County Competition
County Competition
Friendly
Friendly
Friendly
Friendly
Friendly
Friendly

Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home

Home

3 Triples

4 Triples
5 Triples
4 Triples



