Truro City Bowling Club Programme of events 2025

APRIL						
Saturday	12th	2.00 pm	Opening Day (Whites) - Mixed	Friendly	Home	
Monday	14th	5.00 pm	Mens 'A' v 'B'	Practise	Home	3 Rinks
Wednesday	16th	5.00 pm	Mens 'B' v 'C'	Practise	Home	3 Rinks
Thursday	17th	5.30 pm	Mens 'A' v Probus	Friendly	Away	3 Rinks
Saturday	19th	2.00 pm	Club Drive			
Tuesday	22nd	5.30 pm	Mens 'A' v The Rest	Practise	Home	3 Rinks
Saturday	26th	10.00 am	Taster Day			
Sunday	27th	10.00 am	Taster Day			
May						
Saturday	3rd	10.00 am	Taster Day			
Sunday	4th	10.00 am	Taster Day			
Saturday	10th	10.00 am	Pub Competition			
Sunday	11th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Wadebridge	Friendly	Home	4 Triples
Saturday	17th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Stithians	Friendly	Away	4 Triples
Saturday	24th	09.30 am	National Mens Pairs	Counth Competition	Home	
Sunday	25th	09.30 am	National Mens Pairs	Counth Competition	Home	
		2.00 pm	Mixed v Mylor Bridge	Friendly	Away	4 Triples
Wednesday	28th	09.30 am	Ladies Secretaries Cup	Counth Competition	Home	
Saturday	31st	09.30 am	Club Mixed Triples	Club Competition	Home	
June	1 /+b	09.30 am	National Men's Fours	County Composition	Home	
Saturday	14th 15th	09.30 am	National Men's Fours	County Competition County Competition	Home	
Sunday						
Saturday	21st	09.30 am	Men's Pairs	Club Competition	Home	4 Triplos
Sunday	22nd	2.00 pm 09.30 am	Mixed v Probus Mixed Pairs	Friendly Club Competition	Away Home	4 Triples
Saturday	28th	09.30 am	Mixeu Palis	Club Competition	поше	
July						
Saturday	5th	2.00 pm	Mixed President v Chairman	Friendly	Home	
Thursday	10th	09.30 am	Ladies Group 4 Over 55's Pairs	County Competition	Home	
Friday	11th	09.30 am	National Senior Fours Semi & Final	County Competition	Home	
Sunday	13th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Heavy Transport	Friendly	Home	5 Triples
Saturday	19th	09.30 am	Mixed Club Rinks	Club Competition	Home	•
Sunday	20th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Heavytree	Friendly	Home	5 Rinks
Saturday	26th	09.30 am	Mixed Spare Club Competition Day	Club Competition	Home	
Sunday	27th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Bickford Smith	Friendly		5 Triples
•		•		•		•
August						
Saturday	16th	09.30 am	Unity Cup Charity Day			
Sunday	17th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Stithians	Friendly	Home	4 Triples
Saturday	30th	09.30 am	Club Competition Finals	Club Competition	Home	

Saturday	31st	09.30 am	Club Competition Finals	Club Competition		
September						
Thursday	4th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Constantine	Friendly	Away	3 Triples
Sunday	7th	09.30 am	Top Team Semi Final G1 v G3	County Competition	Home	
Monday	8th	09.30 am	Over 55 Pairs Qtr/Semi	County Competition	Home	
Wednesday	10th	5.00 pm	Mixed Bowls and Pasty Night	Friendly	Home	
Thursday	11 th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Perranporth	Friendly	Home	4 Triples
Saturday	13th	2.00 pm	Mixed v Bickford Smith	Friendly	Away	5 Triples
Sunday	14th	2.00 pm	Mixed v St. Stephens	Friendly	Home	4 Triples
Wednesday	17th	2.00 pm	Ladies v Men	Friendly	Home	
Saturday	20th	2.00 pm	Closing Day (Whites) - Mixed	Friendly		